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Golden Ticket 
Nancy 
Joseph 

Dear Parents/Carers,

 I hope you all have had the opportunity to read our OFSTED Inspection report and I believe 
that it is an accurate representation of our school. As with all reports we are given our next steps for 
improvement and, as part of this, at parents evening on Monday and Tuesday you will be given 
information about your child’s attainment and their attendance and the impact that it can have on their 
learning. 

I am aware that we operate a 48 hour policy for sickness and diarrhoea, which is necessary to reduce 
the bugs spreading, but I would encourage you to send your children as soon as they are fit and well 
again. We will always call you if they need to go home.

Mrs Welsby


Safer	Internet	Day:	
Thank	you	to	the	families	and	members	of	the	community	
who	have	already	returned	their	jigsaw	pieces	to	Miss	
Walsh.	Please	send	any	remaining	jigsaw	pieces	by	Friday	
9th	March.		

Well	done	to	Charlie	and	Poppy	for	entering	Warwickshire's	
online	safety	compeFFon.	Unfortunately,	we	did	not	win	
this	Fme	but	both	had	excellent	ideas	about	how	to	help	
others	to	stay	safe.

Staying safe Online - A Warwickshire site that 
gives guidance on apps, websites etc.

http://www.newboldtredington.warwickshire.sch.uk
http://www.newboldtredington.warwickshire.sch.uk


 

Emerald	Class:	
We	are	sFll	enjoying	our	Space	topic	aKer	having	a	jam-packed	first	half	term	learning	
about	the	planets	and	wriFng	reports	about	our	own	imaginary	ones,	finding	out	
about	the	orbits	of	the	Earth	and	Moon	and	were	very	proud	of	our	dance	
performance	in	our	class	assembly	complete	with	masks	and	ouNits.	

We	did	an	experiment	to	invesFgate	gravity:	we	dropped	balls	with	different	masses	
from	the	same	height	and	were	surprised	to	find	that	they	all	landed	at	the	same	Fme	
because	of	gravity.	To	feel	the	effects	of	weightlessness,	we	talked	about	being	on	a	
rollercoaster	or	going	over	a	bump	in	the	road	and	had	to	lie	down	with	our	legs	in	
the	air!	

Our	new	book	is	called	'The	Jamie	Drake	EquaFon'	and	is	about	a	boy	who	has	to	help	
his	dad,	who	is	an	astronaut,	
in	space.	AKer	only	seeing	
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10K RUN OR WALK 
AT WALTON HALL
Sunday 15th April 2018 
Registration 8.45, start 10am  
Walton Hall, Wellesbourne, 
CV35 9HU
£5 Adult, £3 Child
Online entry closes Friday 13th April at 12 noon
Set in the beautiful 65 acre grounds of Walton Hall Hotel by kind permission of Walton Hall 
and Sir Andrew Hamilton. The course is designed for all abilities. Why not bring a few friends 
from work and run as a team?

Dogs welcome but on a lead please. 

Refreshments and hot dogs available. Help raise even more money for the Charity and 
download a sponsor form from our website.

For more information please call Gilda Gardner on 01789 740083 
or 07970 177951 or Rebecca Mawle on 01608 674929

Many thanks to 
Walton Hall & our event sponsors Hutsby Farms and 



DIARY DATES:

Monday 5th March Parents’ Evening 4-6pm

Tuesday 6th March Parents’ Evening 4-6pm

Friday 9th March Mothers’ Day Tea Party 3pm

Tuesday 13th March PTFA Meeting

Thursday 15th March Swimming Gala SHS 
Quiksticks hockey 4-5.30pm SHS

Friday 16th March Amber Class Assembly

Friday 23rd March Shining  Stars Celebration Assembly 3pm

Saturday 24th March County Championships for cross country (selected children only)

Tuesday 27th March Easter Service at St David’s Newbold 2pm

Thursday 29th March End of term

Monday 16th April Back to school

Tuesday 17th April PTFA Meeting

Wednesday 25th April Primary Cross Country Year 1 to 6 (2-3pm)

Wednesday 2nd May Quad kids 4-5.30pm SHS

Friday 4th May Shining Stars Celebration Assembly 3pm

Tuesday 8th May PTFA Meeting

Monday 14th May SATs week

Tuesday 15th May Football Year 3/4 4-5.30pm SHS

Wednesday 16th May Football Year 5/6 4-5.30pm SHS

Friday 18th May Emerald Class Assembly

Monday 21st May Enterprise week

Friday 25th May 2018 Staff training

Thursday 7th June High 5 netball

Friday 8th June Shining  Stars Celebration Assembly 3pm

Monday 11th June Croft Farm Week

Tuesday 12th June PTFA Meeting

Wednesday 13th June Cross of Nails Pilgrimage - Change of date.  Now 4th October 2018

Friday 15th June Fathers’ Day BBQ 5.30-7.30pm

Thursday 21st June Rounders 4-5.30pm SHS

Friday 22nd June Sports Day Link Day

Monday 25th June Retreat for Year 6

Friday 29th June Ruby Class Assembly

Monday 2nd July Spring Fever Week

Wednesday 4th July Kwik Cricket 12-2.30pm SHS Y5/6



Wednesday 11th July Tredington Production

Thursday 12th July Tredington Production

Thursday 19th July Leavers’ Service 2pm 
Picnic on the Field

Friday 20th July Last day of term

2nd October 2018 Cross of Nails arriving from Ilmington

4th October 2018 Cross of Nails Pilgrimage to Brailes


